O 00 ~1 O W bW

NNNN*—"—‘»—‘HH»—-HHHH
ﬁgakﬁﬁsggggg8&%0)&»—*0\000\10\!.1:-&-&&!0“9

Attachment B. First Amendment to Agreement for Provision of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention
and Behavioral Health Outpatient Services
between County of Orange and Mariposa Women and Family Center

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROVISION OF
ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE PREVENTION AND
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH OUTPATIENT SERVICES
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF ORANGE
AND
MARIPOSA WOMEN AND FAMILY CENTER
JULY 1, 2008 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2009

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT entered into this 1st day of May 2009, which date

is enumerated for purposes of reference only, is by and between the COUNTY OF ORANGE (COUNTY)

and MARIPOSA WOMEN AND FAMILY CENTER, a California nonprofit corporation

(CONTRACTOR), whereby the parties agree to amend that certain Agreement for the provision of

Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention and Behavioral Health Outpatient Services dated July 1, 2008
(Agreement).

1. Page 3, lines 7 through 12 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:
“Maximum Obligation:

Prevention Maximum Obligation:

$ 31,728
Outpatient Maximum Obligation: 194,267
CalWORKSs Outpatient Maximum Obligation: 450,458
TOTAL CONTRACT MAXIMUM OBLIGATION: $676,453”
1
I
/"
"
I
i
/1
1
I
I
1/
i
1
1
/)
1of 3 Page 1 of 3

XACONTRACTS - 2008-\2008-200NADAS\MARIPOSA WOMEN-1 AMEND-08-09-JCG.DOC MCWI1ADK109




O 00 = & L A WD -

[a—
l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)i—lb—l)—'b—lv—lhﬂ)—*hﬂ)—‘
WY WwEeRewdIEYNRRRERESRS0eransvd - o

Attachment B. First Amendment to Agreement for Provision of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention
and Behavioral Health Outpatient Services
between County of Orange and Mariposa Women and Family Center

2. Subparagraph ILA. of Exhibit A to the Agreement is amended to read as follows:
“A. The following budget is set forth for informational purposes only:

I
I
I
1/
I
I
1/

ADMINISTRATIVE COST
Salaries
Benefits
Services and Supplies
Indirect Costs
SUBTOTAL ADMIN COST

PROGRAM COST
Salaries
Benefits
Services and Supplies
Subcontracts
SUBTOTAL PROGRAM COST

GROSS COST

REVENUE
Participant Fees
Donations

SUBTOTAL REVENUE

NET COST

Outpatient
Prevention QOutpatient CalWORKs TOTAL
$ 6,756 $ 59,447 $ 66,203
1,081 9,512 10,593
690 5,241 5,931
61.277 61,277
$ 8,527 $ 74,200 $ 61,277 $144,004
$21,729 $171,121 $261,409 $454,259
3,477 26,446 41,268 71,191
5,391 41,533 105,838 152,762
$30,597 $239,100 $408,515 $678,212
$39,124 $313,300 $469,792 $822,216
$ $ 26,500 $ $ 26,500
7,396 92,533 19.334 119,263
$ 7,396 $119,033 $ 19,334 $145,763
$31,728 $194,267 $450,458 $676,453”

In all other respects, the terms of the Agreement not specifically changed by this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect.

20f3

XACONTRACTS - 2008-2008-2009\ADAS\MARIPOSA WOMEN-1AMEND-08-09-JCG.pOC

Page 2 of 3

MCWI1ADK109




O 00 3 & W & W o =

WNNNNNNK\JMI\)NH»—!H»—!HHHHHH

Attachment B. First Amendment to Agreement for Provision of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention
and Behavioral Health Outpatient Services
between County of Orange and Mariposa Women and Family Center

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to the Agreement, in the
County of Orange, State of California.

MARIPOSA WOMEN AND FAMILY CENTER

BY: \,46{%«0 8 w/’\/ DATED: 5/7’/ 05
TITLE: 5(’9 clle Q/\ﬂ%\

COUNTY OF ORANGE

BY: DATED:
CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY
OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED

TO THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD PER G.C. SEC. 25103, RESO 79-1535
ATTEST:

DATED:

DARLENE J. BLOOM
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
of Orange County, California

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL
ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

BY: ////Z_\ ‘ DATED.: B/L 3/4- Vi

DEPUTY

If the contracting party is a corporation, two (2) signatures are required: one (1) signature by the Chairman of the Board, the
President or any Vice President; and one (1) signature by the Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer or
any Assistant Treasurer. If the contract is signed by one (1) authorized individual only, a copy of the corporate resolution or

by-laws whereby the board of directors has empowered said authorized individual to act on its behalf by his or her signature
alone is required by HCA.

3 of 3 Page 3 of 3

XACONTRACTS - 2008-2008-2009\ADAS\MARIPOSA WOMEN-1 AMEND-08-09-JCG.DOC MCW1ADK109




